# 2021 Fee Schedule for General Applicants\*

Services Designed for International University/College Students in British Columbia

## **Homestay Accommodation Services**

Basic homestay accommodation includes a private bedroom with closet and student desk; the use of telephone (long distance charges not included); and the use of in-house laundry facilities. Students may also request access to high speed internet but must supply their own laptops and accessories.

#### Homestay Placement Fee (One-time)

\$450.00 CDN

\$950.00 CDN

Based on each individual's pre-determined needs, Canadian host families are carefully interviewed and screened for suitability. If, within the first month, a student is not satisfied with their initially assigned host family a second placement will be arranged at no additional charge.

#### • Homestay Accommodation Fee (Monthly)

Full Board Option
 Private furnished bedroom and three meals (breakfast, lunch and dinner) daily.

Private furnished bedroom and two meals (breakfast and dinner) daily.

○ Half Board Option \$825<sup>.00 CDN</sup>

Specialty Meal Plan Enhancement Option
 Gluten-free, lactose-free, vegan, athletic/high-calorie diets or medically required supplements.

Private Bathroom Enhancement Option
 Exclusive use of an assigned bathroom equipped with either a shower or bathtub.

Nightly Rate for Less than Two Weeks
 Short-term nightly accommodation for less than one (1) week or during peak periods.

• Homestay Re-placement Fee (Per Occurrence) \$250<sup>.00 CDN</sup>
Students requesting to change homestays after the first month are assessed a re-placement fee.

# **Monitored Custodial Guardianship Services**

Students under the age of 19 years in British Columbia are generally required to have an assigned "Custodial" who is responsible for the student's care and support until the student reaches the age of majority. FCl's Monitored Custodial Guardianship service is offered to minor-aged university or college students who either reside on-campus or in an approved homestay.

students who either reside on-campus or in an approved homestay.

• Custodial Guardianship Set-up Fee (One-time)

\$350.00 CDN

Preparation of notarized documentation for visa purposes and a formal agreement outlining the terms and conditions of the arrangement between the student, the natural parents and FCI staff.

Mandatory Custodial Monitoring (Per 4-Month Term to the Age of Majority)
 Our capable staff regularly liaise between the student, the school, the assigned host family (if applicable) to ensure that the student is receiving adequate care and support while in Canada.

### **Airport Transportation Services**

Airport Pick-up (One-way)

\$100.00 CDN

Door to door chauffeured transportation from point of entry to the student's assigned residence by courteous drivers who are professionally licensed and insured.

**Wire Transfer Fee / Monthly Payment Processing Fee (Per Occurrence)** 

\$40.00CDN

<sup>\*</sup> The term "General Applicant" refers to all applicants for homestay and/or custodial guardianship services except high school students. Prices are in effect for applications received from November 1, 2020 to October 31, 2021.



233 1st Street West, Suite 310 North Vancouver, BC, Canada V7M 1B3 Phone: +1-604-984-0868 Fax: +1-604-984-2373 info@myfci.ca www.myfci.ca